TECHNICAL NOTE
Motor Driver IC Series for Tape Record Systems
2 in 1 Motor Driver For VTRs
BD6903EFV, BD6904FP
● Description
The BD6903EFV and BD6904FP single chip 3-phase full-wave motor drivers integrate soft switching for low noise sensorless driving as well
as a PG amplifier that enables PG/FG output, making them ideal for use in cylinder motors and loading motors in non-portable Video Tape
Recorders (VTRs).

Catalog No.05T348Be '05.10 ROHM C 1000 TSU
• Please verify and specify the entire part number when ordering.
● Part Number Explanation
B D 6 9 0 3 E ― E 2 F
E1: Reel-wound embossed taping,
Pin 1 at front
E2: Reel-wound embossed taping,
Pin 1 at back
Part Number
・BD6903EFV
・BD6904FP
Package type
・EFV
・FM
:HTSSOP-B20
: HSOP25
V
Direction of feed
HSOP25
(Unit: mm)
<Dimensions>
7.
8
±
0.
3
5.
4
±
0.
2
2.75 ± 0.1
1.95 ± 0.1
25 14
1 13
0.
11
1.
9
±
0.
1
0.36 ± 0.1
0.
3M
in
.
0.25 ± 0.1
13.6 ± 0.2
0.8 0.1
Tape
Quantity